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Summary of Anomalies:
station info

HO orbit 73667 EGOI data missing 23-MAY-2009 12:28:22.883 - 23-MAY-2009
MA orbit 73667 EGOI data missing 23-MAY-2009 11:40:00.576 - 23-MAY-2009
HO orbit 73668 EGOI data missing 23-MAY-2009 14:07:57.006 - 23-MAY-2009
SG orbit 73668 EGOI data missing 23-MAY-2009 14:23:59.301 - 23-MAY-2009
BE orbit 73669 EGOI data missing 23-MAY-2009 14:32:41.448 - 23-MAY-2009
GS orbit 73669 EGOI data missing 23-MAY-2009 14:59:34.223 - 23-MAY-2009
CM orbit 73669 EGOI data missing 23-MAY-2009 15:10:31.854 - 23-MAY-2009
MM orbit 73670 EGOI data missing 23-MAY-2009 17:17:52.392 - 23-MAY-2009
MI orbit 73670 EGOI data missing 23-MAY-2009 16:44:54.304 - 23-MAY-2009
GS orbit 73670 EGOI data missing 23-MAY-2009 16:38:47.540 - 23-MAY-2009
CM orbit 73670 EGOI data missing 23-MAY-2009 16:47:23.222 - 23-MAY-2009
MM orbit 73671 EGOI data missing 23-MAY-2009 18:57:00.607 - 23-MAY-2009
GS orbit 73671 EGOI data missing 23-MAY-2009 18:19:53.671 - 23-MAY-2009
JO orbit 73671 EGOI data missing 23-MAY-2009 19:18:19.645 - 23-MAY-2009
MM orbit 73672 EGOI data missing 23-MAY-2009 20:36:23.245 - 23-MAY-2009
JO orbit 73672 EGOI data missing 23-MAY-2009 20:55:35.770 - 23-MAY-2009
HO orbit 73673 EGOI data missing 23-MAY-2009 22:09:58.009 - 23-MAY-2009
JO orbit 73673 EGOI data missing 23-MAY-2009 22:37:32.161 - 23-MAY-2009
HO orbit 73674 EGOI data missing 23-MAY-2009 23:46:41.145 - 24-MAY-2009
MM orbit 73674 EGOI data missing 23-MAY-2009 23:57:20.930 - 24-MAY-2009

KS orbit 73665 EGOI data gap 23-MAY-2009 08:10:55.268 - 23-MAY-2009
KS orbit 73665 EGOI data gap 23-MAY-2009 08:22:05.599 - 23-MAY-2009
KS orbit 73666 EGOI data gap 23-MAY-2009 ©09:50:32.503 - 23-MAY-2009
KS orbit 73667 EGOI data gap 23-MAY-2009 11:30:04.682 - 23-MAY-2009
KS orbit 73668 EGOI data gap 23-MAY-2009 13:09:14.132 - 23-MAY-2009
KS orbit 73669 EGOI data gap 23-MAY-2009 14:47:54.577 - 23-MAY-2009
KS orbit 73670 EGOI data gap 23-MAY-2009 16:25:34.472 - 23-MAY-2009
KS orbit 73671 EGOI data gap 23-MAY-2009 18:03:21.502 - 23-MAY-2009
KS orbit 73672 EGOI data gap 23-MAY-2009 19:42:13.407 - 23-MAY-2009
KS orbit 73673 EGOI data gap 23-MAY-2009 21:22:49.746 - 23-MAY-2009
KS orbit 73674 EGOI data gap 23-MAY-2009 23:05:52.105 - 23-MAY-2009
MS orbit 73666 EGOI data gap 23-MAY-2009 10:06:04.971 - 23-MAY-2009
MS orbit 73667 EGOI data gap 23-MAY-2009 11:43:00.113 - 23-MAY-2009
MS orbit 73668 EGOI data gap 23-MAY-2009 13:24:37.356 - 23-MAY-2009
MS orbit 73674 EGOI data gap 23-MAY-2009 22:52:17.540 - 23-MAY-2009
MA orbit 73665 EGOI data gap 23-MAY-2009 08:20:07.085 - 23-MAY-2009
MA orbit 73666 EGOI data gap 23-MAY-2009 09:58:34.948 - 23-MAY-2009
MA orbit 73672 EGOI data gap 23-MAY-2009 19:36:04.544 - 23-MAY-2009
MA orbit 73673 EGOI data gap 23-MAY-2009 21:14:32.645 - 23-MAY-2009
MI orbit 73669 EGOI data gap 23-MAY-2009 15:05:55.411 - 23-MAY-2009
MM orbit 73665 EGOI data gap 23-MAY-2009 08:59:13.569 - 23-MAY-2009
MM orbit 73666 EGOI data gap 23-MAY-2009 10:39:26.161 - 23-MAY-2009
MM orbit 73667 EGOI data gap 23-MAY-2009 12:19:25.140 - 23-MAY-2009
MM orbit 73668 EGOI data gap 23-MAY-2009 13:59:09.944 - 23-MAY-2009
MM orbit 73669 EGOI data gap 23-MAY-2009 15:38:38.724 - 23-MAY-2009
MM orbit 73673 EGOI data gap 23-MAY-2009 22:16:23.815 - 23-MAY-2009
SG orbit 73668 EGOI data gap 23-MAY-2009 14:23:59.301 - 23-MAY-2009
SG orbit 73669 EGOI data gap 23-MAY-2009 16:02:02.614 - 23-MAY-2009

instrument info
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EGOI 1 - GOME unpowered form 22-MAY-2009 21:09:44 to 23-MAY-2009 11:17:59

(Ref. ERS-2 Unavailability Report 2009020);

HO orbit 73660 EGOI data missing 23-MAY-2009 ©0:17:43.766 - 23-MAY-2009
MM orbit 73660 EGOI data missing 23-MAY-2009 ©0:29:18.003 - 23-MAY-2009
HO orbit 73661 EGOI data missing 23-MAY-2009 02:01:23.661 - 23-MAY-2009
MM orbit 73661 EGOI data missing 23-MAY-2009 ©2:11:39.297 - 23-MAY-2009
GS orbit 73661 EGOI data missing 23-MAY-2009 ©1:12:49.775 - 23-MAY-2009
BE orbit 73662 EGOI data missing 23-MAY-2009 ©3:15:55.647 - 23-MAY-2009
MM orbit 73662 EGOI data missing 23-MAY-2009 03:54:42.806 - 23-MAY-2009
MI orbit 73662 EGOI data missing 23-MAY-2009 ©2:45:41.313 - 23-MAY-2009
GS orbit 73662 EGOI data missing 23-MAY-2009 ©2:49:53.101 - 23-MAY-2009
SG orbit 73662 EGOI data missing 23-MAY-2009 ©3:26:54.319 - 23-MAY-2009
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CM orbit
CM orbit
BE orbit
MM orbit
MI orbit
GS orbit
MM orbit
KS orbit
JO orbit
JO orbit

73662
73662
73663
73663
73663
73663
73664
73664
73664
73665

EGOI
EGOI
EGOI
EGOI
EGOI
EGOI
EGOI
EGOI
EGOI
EGOI

data
data
data
data
data
data
data
data
data
data

23-MAY-2009
23-MAY-2009
23-MAY-2009
23-MAY-2009
23-MAY-2009
23-MAY-2009
23-MAY-2009
23-MAY-2009
23-MAY-2009
23-MAY-2009

missing
missing
missing
missing
missing
missing
missing
missing
missing
missing

- coolers off, between before 08:21:

after 09:11:39 (outside gs visibility)
detector temperatures out
(max warm up channel 1

(max warm up channel 2

(max warm up channel 3

(max warm up channel 4

3 - complete

02:
04:
04:
05:
04:
04:
07:
06:
06:
08:

42

of range
273.0)
274.0)
273.7)
274.0)

47:04.
23:24.
57:01.
37:21.
25:23.
31:44.
18:41.
31:41.
58:14.
35:37.

415 -
815 -
577 -
539 -
749 -
538 -
020 -
551 -
378 -
771 -

(outside gs

start time 18:08:06.190, orbit 73671,
(increase of intensity of PMD readouts during available
solar calibration measurements data:

14390 BU ->PMD2 readouts analysed with ERGO.
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23-MAY-2009
23-MAY-2009
23-MAY-2009
23-MAY-2009
23-MAY-2009
23-MAY-2009
23-MAY-2009
23-MAY-2009
23-MAY-2009
23-MAY-2009

visibility)

solar calibration measurements available

02:54:14.
04:35:36.
05:04:59.
05:43:10.
04:36:54.
04:42:07.
07:26:08.
06:39:37.
07:10:06.
08:50:27.

and

Station ID see above
MPH Product Confidence OK
SPH Window Information OK
Command Word Echo Summary OK
Instrument Status 1A OK
Instrument Status 1B OK
Instrument Status 2 OK
Integration Times Channel 1 OK
Co-Adding and Cluster Mode Flags OK
Integration Times Band 2A OK
Integration Times Band 2B OK
Integration Times Band 3 OK
Integration Times Band 4 OK
Scan Mirror Position OK
Polarisation Detectors OK
FPA Temperatures A OK
FPA Temperatures B OK
Charge Amp Temperatures OK
Other Temperatures A OK
DDHU Temperatures OK
Optical Bench Temperatures OK
Other Temperatures B OK
Calibr. Lamp and Instr. Status 3 OK
Scan Mirror Motor Current OK
Selected Temperature A OK
Selected Temperature B OK
Selected Temperature C OK
Channel 1 Summation OK
Channel 2 Summation OK
Channel 4 Summation OK
Log pages OK
331/318 nm Uncal. Line Ratio OK
Uncal. PMDs as RGB signal OK

780 nm Uncal. Intensity OK
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